## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/01/2004	10/01/2004		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name		Execution Date	
SIEMENS INFORMA			RKS, INC.	10/01/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SIEMENS COMMUNICATION, INC.				
Street Address:	1001 Yamato Rd.				
City:	Boca Raton				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33431				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number 837		
Application Number: 10283		0283837			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)481-0585					
Fax Number:(703)481-0585Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 703-481-0532					
Email: bill@cwpeterson.com					
Email:	pui@cwb				
Correspondent Name:	Charles V	/. Peterson, Jr.			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Charles V 435B Car	/. Peterson, Jr. isle Dr.			
Correspondent Name:	Charles V 435B Car	/. Peterson, Jr.			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Charles V 435B Car Herndon,	/. Peterson, Jr. isle Dr.			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Charles V 435B Car Herndon, NUMBER:	/. Peterson, Jr. isle Dr. VIRGINIA 20170	son, Jr.		

REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0967

500631494

I

PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0968 FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2 (FRI) 9. 24'04 7:51/ST. 7:30/NO. 4863796403 P 2 Defense Page 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION MOBILE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2948443 8100**m** 040687461

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Stat

AUTHENTICATION: 3368140

*DATE: 09-23-04* PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0969 FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2

### (FRI) 9. 24'04 7:51/ST. 7:30/NO. 4863796403 P 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:02 PM 09/22/2004 FILED 09:48 PM 09/22/2004 SRV 040587461 - 2948443 FILE

1

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## STREAMENS INFORMATION AND CONMUNICATION MOBILE LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

## SIEMERS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Siemena Information and Communication Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SICH"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Siemens Information and Communication Mobile LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SICM") with the into SICM (the "Nerger").

1. The name and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporation and limited liability company that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are;

#### State of Pormation or Incorporation

Name

Siemens Information and Communication Mobile LLC

Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

#### Delaware

Delavare

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2004, by and between SICN and SICM (the "Nerger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Nerger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Enrities in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DGCL.

3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger will be Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SICH shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that such certificate of incorporation shall be, and herby is, amended such that Article I thereof shall read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I, Mame. The name of the corporation is Siemens Communications, Inc."

5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., 900 Broken Sound Parkway, Boca Raton, Florida 33287.

6. A copy of the Marger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the Constituent Entity.

## PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0970

:::

:

. . . . .

. :

;

7. The Nerger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but instead shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2004.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, THIS Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned Siemens Information and Communication Mermork, Inc. on this 22nd day of September, 2004

SIDERA RECENTION NO CHORACTICS STUDERS, DIC.

By: Name: Andrew Mattds Title: President and CEO

÷

# SIEMENS

February 13, 2007

Florida Department of State D vision of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

## Re: Corporate address change

P ease be advised of the address change for Siemens Communications, Inc.

Former address

S emens Communications, Inc. 900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Boca Raton, FL 33487

New address

Siemens Communications, Inc. 1001 Yamato Road Boca Raton, FL 33431

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 561.923.8275.

Very truly yours,

alice I. Holmes

Alice L. Holmes Legal Assistant

ALH:ah

cc: Cory Heith, General Counsel Kelly Lawrence, Controller

Siemens Communications, Inc.

900 Broken Sound Parkway Boca Raton, Florida 33487 Tel: (561) 923-5000 www.siemens.com

PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0972

## **RECORDED: 08/27/2008**